FOR (Rev. OMB P08/F

1.

3.

4.

11-30-2004

ocket No.: 20341-75781

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MNB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 Tab settings > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >	
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eugene R. Balensiefer Jason A. Crowell William Horton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cosco Management, Inc. Internal Address:
	87
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: 11/11/2004; 11/15/2004; 11/11/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 11/11/2004; B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard A. Rezek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	★ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

City: Indianapolis

Richard A. Rezek

04 FC:8021

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street

Signature

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10-0435

November 19, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ZIP: 46204

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

/24/2004 RFEKADU1 00000049 10994071

State: IN

40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-75781	
Client Reference No.:	CO-975	

ASSIGNMENT

	1100101111		
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Eugene R. Balensiefer		
of Inventor(s)	Jason A. Crowell		
`,	William Horton		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of	QUICK-MOUNT CHILD-RESTRAINT SYSTEM		
Application	Quien meerit emile teatra in 1 a fair		
Serial No.: Filing Date:			
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of	Cosco Management, Inc.		
Assignee			
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285		
principal			
place of	Wilmington, Delaware 19801		
business			
Insert State of			
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>		
(if applicable) or			
"Not Applicable"			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 016013 FRAME: 0752 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at _____

this	day of		(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	•		Inventor (Signature) Eugene R. Balensiefer Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} } }	SS:	
Acknow this //+/	ledged before me, a No day of	otary Public, within an	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea_,
			Notary Public Notary Public JO ANN BLEVINS Notary Public SEAL State of Indiana My Commisson Exores November 21 2010
My Commission I	Expires:		Resident of Bertholones County

this	day of		(city and state or country if outside USA)
		·	
Outside the TISA.			1_1
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)
required when	***************************************		in control yelganture)
acknowledgment			,
before a Notary	Witness		Jason A. Crowell
	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		ACKNOW.	LEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	HOLLION	
	}	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}		
Acknow	ledged before me, a No	otary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
this 154/1	day of Nover	nker,	2004
			Notary Public
			John Dline
		*****	Notary/Public
	A S	JO ANN BLE Notary Put	Thomas y Paolic
		TO CEAL	!
		State of Inc. My Commission Expressive	Printed Name
M. C.			Resident of Blintkalonew County
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of Journal County
IN WITH	MESS WHEDEAR I ha	ava avaautad this assism	ment at
110 00 111	NESS WHEREOF, I ha	ive executed this assigni	(city and state or country if outside USA)
this	day of	, ,	·
			116.
O			
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness		Inventor (Signature)
required when	W Itiless		inventor (signature)
acknowledgment			
before a Notary			William Horton
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		A CIZATOTU	LEDOMENT
STATE OF	ţ	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
GIATE OF	}	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}		
Acknowl	ledged before me, a No	otary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
uns	uay or ///ruen	ber	·
			$()$, $a \times a $
			JO ANN BLEVINS
			Notary Public Notary Public
			State of Indiana
			My Commission Expires November 21 2010
			Printed Name
My Commission l	Expires:		Resident of Barthalonew County
			County

INDS02 689108

RECORDED: 11/19/2004